National Center for Mental Health

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Department Of Health

January 18, 2024

NOTICE OF AWARD

INDOPLAS PHILIPPINES, INC.
888 Lot 2, Blk 2A, Muralla Subd.,
Brgy. Iba, Meycuayan, Bulacan

Tel No.: 8743-2288; 8731-0022;
0917-8083080; 0919-2172518

Email: tihb@indoplasphil.com

Sir / Madam:

Please be advised that based on the results of the PUBLIC BIDDING conducted by the National Center for
Mental Health for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2024, the following items are
hereby awarded to your company:

NO.

Qry

UNIT

ITEM/SPECIFICATIONS

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

10

100

piece

Bedpan, Plastic
Brand: Intraplas
Country of origin: China

48.00

4,800.00

23

800

piece

Colostomy bag with wafer 60-70mm (with at least 24
months expiration).

Brand: Indoplas

Country of origin: China

158.00

126,400.00

80

100

piece

IV Splints Brace With straps for CHILD - Splint applica-
tion to avoid unwanted movement of limbs and
kinking of intravenous catheters, allowing free flow of
intravenous fluids.

Brand: Indoplas

Country of origin: China

45.00

4,500.00

81

100

piece

IV Splints Brace With straps for ADULT- Splint appli-
cation to avoid unwanted movement of limbs and
kinking of intravenous catheters, allowing free flow of
intravenous fluids.

Brand: Indoplas

Country of origin: China

48.00

4,800.00

106

100

piece

Needle, Butterfly Scalp Vein Set, gauge 21
Brand: Indoplas
Country of origin: China

14.80

1,480.00

107

100

piece

Needle, Butterfly Scalp Vein Set, gauge 23
Brand: Indoplas
Country of origin: China

14.80

1,480.00
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Needle, Butterfly Scalp Vein Set, gauge 25

Brand: Indoplas

Country of origin: China

108 100 piece Brand: Indoplas 14.80 1,480.00
Country of origin: China
Urinal, plastic, for male, reusable, translucent, with

148 100 olece lid, permits measuring ease and visualization contents 27.10 2.710.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | #147,650.00
%

You are hereby required to submit the following within ten (10) calendar days:

o Notarized Contract Agreement Form (Legal Size) for the Public Bidding for the SUPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2024

NOTE: The signatory shall be NOEL V. REYES, MD, FPPA, MMHoA, MEDICAL CENTER CHIEF II; and

» Notarized Performance Securing Declaration; or

¢ Performance Security in any forms and amount stipulated below:

A. Cash or Cashier’s / Manager’s Check Bank
Guarantee

Five Percent {5%) of the Total Contract Price

B. Surety Bond callable upon demand issued
by a surety or insurance company duly
certified by Insurance Commission / GSIS

Thirty Percent (30%) of the Total Contract
Price

NOTE: Failure to provide any of the aforementioned requirements within ten (10) calendar days shall
constitute sufficient grounds for cancellation of this Award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Truly yours,

NOEL V. REYES, MD, FPPA, MMHoA
Medical Ceqter Chief I »
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CONFORME:

o o

Authorized Repres;ntative (Name & Signature)

NOTICE OF AWARD - INDOPLAS PHILIPPINES, INC.
Public Bidding (Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies CY 2024)

Date and Time
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