

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Department Of Health

WICH

# National Center for Mental Health

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

January 18, 2024

#### INDOPLAS PHILIPPINES, INC.

888 Lot 2, Blk 2A, Muralla Subd., Brgy. Iba, Meycuayan, Bulacan Tel No.: 8743-2288; 8731-0022; 0917-8083080; 0919-2172518 Email: tlb@indoplasphil.com

### Sir / Madam:

Please be advised that based on the results of the **PUBLIC BIDDING** conducted by the National Center for Mental Health for the **SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2024**, the following items are hereby awarded to your company:

NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM/SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	100	piece	Bedpan, Plastic Brand: Intraplas Country of origin: China	48.00	4,800.00
23	800	plece	Colostomy bag with wafer 60-70mm (with at least 24 months expiration). Brand: Indoplas Country of origin: China	158.00	126,400.00
80	100	piece	IV Splints Brace With straps for CHILD - Splint application to avoid unwanted movement of limbs and kinking of intravenous catheters, allowing free flow of intravenous fluids.  Brand: Indoplas Country of origin: China	45.00	4,500.00
81	100	piece	IV Splints Brace With straps for ADULT- Splint application to avoid unwanted movement of limbs and kinking of intravenous catheters, allowing free flow of intravenous fluids.  Brand: Indoplas Country of origin: China	48.00	4,800.00
106	100	piece	Needle, Butterfly Scalp Vein Set, gauge 21 Brand: Indoplas Country of origin: China	14.80	1,480.00
107	100	piece	Needle, Butterfly Scalp Vein Set, gauge 23 Brand: Indoplas Country of origin: China	14.80	1,480.00

"There is no Health without Mental Health"







	TOTAL AMOUNT			₱147,650.00	
148	100	piece	Urinal, plastic, for male, reusable, translucent, with lid, permits measuring ease and visualization contents Brand: Indoplas Country of origin: China	27.10	2,710.00
108	100	piece	Needle, Butterfly Scalp Vein Set, gauge 25 Brand: Indoplas Country of origin: China	14.80	1,480.00

You are hereby required to submit the following within ten (10) calendar days:

 Notarized Contract Agreement Form (Legal Size) for the Public Bidding for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES CY 2024

NOTE: The signatory shall be NOEL V. REYES, MD, FPPA, MMHoA, MEDICAL CENTER CHIEF II; and

- Notarized Performance Securing Declaration; or
- Performance Security in any forms and amount stipulated below:

Α.	Cash or Cashier's / Manager's Check Bank Guarantee	Five Percent (5%) of the Total Contract Price
В.	Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by Insurance Commission / GSIS	Thirty Percent (30%) of the Total Contract Price

NOTE: <u>Failure to provide any of the aforementioned requirements within ten (10) calendar days shall</u> constitute sufficient grounds for cancellation of this Award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Truly yours,

**NOEL V. REYES, MD, FPPA, MMHoA** 

Medical Center Chief II 🦛

CONFORME:

Authorized Representative (Name & Signature)

JAN. 30, 24

Date and Time

LAHT